
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 22-0787R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/16/2022 Public Works and Utilities

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2022 9/26/2022

Title: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30472 WITH SHORT ELLIOTT
HENDRICKSON, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR A STORMWATER
EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL UNIT VALUE DETERMINATION STUDY FOR AN INCREASE OF
$10,000 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $45,200.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/26/2022 1

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT L30472 WITH SHORT ELLIOTT
HENDRICKSON, INC. FOR ADDITIONAL PROFESSIONAL SERVICES FOR A STORMWATER
EQUIVALENT RESIDENTIAL UNIT VALUE DETERMINATION STUDY FOR AN INCREASE OF
$10,000 AND A NEW TOTAL AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $45,200.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that the proper city officials are hereby authorized to execute an amendment,

substantially in the form attached as Exhibit A, with Short Elliott Hendrickson, Inc. for additional
professional services for a stormwater equipment residential unit (ERU) value determination study,
for an increase of $10,000, and a new total not to exceed $45,200, payable from 535-500-1905-5535
(stormwater, public works and utilities, capital [incl deprec/debt svc], non-capital improvements).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE:  This resolution authorizes an amendment to the agreement with Short
Elliott Hendrickson, Inc. for additional professional services for a stormwater equipment residential
unit (ERU) value determination study.  The additional services are needed due to the complexity of
the project and additional staff time required to comply with a pending City lawsuit regarding the
Storm Utility billing process.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/4/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

